
RESOLUTION NO. 081279 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

*   *   *   *   *   *
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING: 

A) AN AGREEMENT WITH ADVANTAGE ASSET TRACKING CORPORATION FOR
GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM DEVICES ON COUNTY VEHICLES AND

EQUIPMENT, FOR THE TERM OF JUNE 10, 2025 TO JUNE 9, 2028, IN AN AMOUNT 
NOT-TO-EXCEED $540,000; AND 

B) AN OPTION TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT WITH ADVANTAGE ASSET
TRACKING CORPORATION FOR UP TO TWO ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR TERMS, IN 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED AN ADDITIONAL $180,000 PER YEAR, FOR A 
TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $900,000, AT THE SOLE DISCRETION OF 

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS OR DESIGNEE 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works (Department) is responsible for 

managing the County’s fleet of vehicles and equipment; and 

WHEREAS, on November 15, 2011, the Board of Supervisors adopted 

Resolution No. 071717, which approved funding, in the amount of $950,000, for the 

Department’s proposal to the SMCSAVES grant program for an online vehicle 

reservation system to optimize fleet usage and provide data to validate the County’s 

vehicle needs, and installation of Global Positioning System (GPS) devices for all 

County-owned vehicles; and 

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2014 and April 11, 2017, the Board of Supervisors 

adopted Resolution Nos. 073067 and 075139, respectively, which authorized an 

agreement with GPS Insight, LLC for the installation of a GPS tracking system on 

County vehicles for up to a five year term and an amount of $1,298,755; and 



 
WHEREAS, on April 21, 2020, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 

No. 077377, which authorized an agreement with GPS Insight, LLC for the continued 

GPS services for County vehicles for up to a five-year term and an amount of $921,117; 

and 

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2024, proposals were solicited through the 

County’s e-Procurement system and electronic mail from firms with expertise in GPS 

and telematics systems for vehicles and equipment; and 

WHEREAS, the Department received proposals from 11 firms and an 

interdepartmental panel reviewed the submittals and Advantage Asset Tracking 

Corporation was selected as the firm most qualified to provide GPS services for County 

vehicles and equipment; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends that an agreement be 

entered into with Advantage Asset Tracking Corporation for GPS devices on County 

vehicles and equipment for the term of June 10, 2025 to June 9, 2028, in an amount 

not-to-exceed $540,000, with options to extend the agreement for two additional one 

year terms; and  

WHEREAS, this Board has considered and concurs with the recommendation 

of the Director of Public Works; and 

WHEREAS, this Board has approved the agreement as to both form and 

content and desires to enter into this agreement. 



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors shall be, and is, hereby authorized and directed 

to execute an agreement on behalf of the County of San Mateo with Advantage Asset 

Tracking Corporation to provide GPS services for the County’s vehicles and equipment 

for the term of June 10, 2025 through June 9, 2028, in an amount not to exceed 

$540,000. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the President of this Board of Supervisors 

authorizes an option to extend the agreement with Advantage Asset Tracking 

Corporation for up to two additional one-year terms, in an amount not to exceed an 

additional $180,000 per year, for a total not-to-exceed amount of $900,000, at the sole 

discretion of the Director of Public Works or designee. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 



RESOLUTION NUMBER: 081279 

Regularly passed and adopted this 10th day of June, 2025 

AYES and in favor of said resolution: 

Supervisors: JACKIE SPEIER    

RAY MUELLER 

LISA GAUTHIER 

DAVID J. CANEPA 

NOES and against said resolution: 

Supervisors: NONE 

         ABSENT Supervisor: NOELIA CORZO 

President, Board of Supervisors 
County of San Mateo 
State of California 

Certificate of Delivery 

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of 
Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors. 

        Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


	Resolution Signature Page-SUKHI.pdf
	Certificate of Delivery


